# 23<sup>rd</sup> Annual Angier Bike Fest May 31 and June 1, 2024 Worship Service and Charity Ride June 2

Ι	Please return application and fee as Any questions call Angier Bike F Email at <u>angierbi</u> Website: ang <b>book:</b> Angier Bike Fest, <b>Twitter:</b> (	n, Inc. PO Box 1176, Angier, NC 27501 soon as possible to reserve your spot. Sest Association at 919-422-7234 or <u>ikefest@gmail.com</u> ierbikefest.com @AngierBike, <b>Instagram:</b> AngierBikefest be returned. <b>PLEASE PRINT</b>
NAME OF PARTICIPAN	ſ:	
COMPLETE NAME OF C	0:	
MAILING ADDRESS:		
СІТҮ:	STATE:	ZIP: PHONE: ()
EMAIL ADDRESS:		
WEBSITE (if applicable):		
SET UP OPTIONS:	Friday& Saturday:Fri	day Only:Saturday Only:
b. O Email invo An email will be sent approximately 24-48 Types of Spaces (fill in	noney order enclosed with ap pice for online payment	and payment. Assignment notices will be emailed out
	Civic Associations, Churches, Clubs	s etc.) Information / Display \$50.00
SALES Handmade Craft \$70. Commercial Products (r		Vendor space charges are based on areas to accompany Tents – Canopies – Tables or Guide Ropes not exceeding 10x10. If your space needs exceed 10x10, please include fees for two spaces. ALL TENTS AND CANOPIES MUST MEET CURRENT FIRE CODE REGULATIONS.
<b>Other Info</b> :		
	Prices are per outlet. Indicate num	ber of outlets requested by required voltageAMPS (Please indicate required AMPS)
COMPLETE DESCR we have the right to ask you	IPTION OF CRAFT/FOOI not to sell it – attached additional sl	<b>D:</b> (List <u>ALL</u> items to be sold. If you sell item other than listed, heets if needed)

The Angier Bike Fest Association, Inc. is not responsible for any damage to vehicles, damage, or theft of personal property, personal injury, or stolen items. <u>All applications are non-refundable and will be reviewed on a first come, first served basis</u>. The Angier Bike Fest Association, Inc. will make every attempt not to excessively duplicate items being sold, so please send in your application as soon as possible. Applications will NOT be processed without payment.

**Note**: The Angier Bike Fest is a family oriented event. We want all who participate to enjoy their day. However, profanity or public displays of anything we deem offensive to any individual or group is strictly forbidden as well as items associated with alcohol, tobacco, weapons, and illegal substances. We reserve the right to deny any application or to remove any vendor who is not in compliance.

# 23<sup>rd</sup> Annual Angier Bike Fest May 31 and June 1, 2024 Worship Service and Charity Ride June 2

## **VENDOR RULES & INFORMATION**

- 2. Date & Location: Friday, May 31 from 7pm till 10pm and Saturday, June 1 from 9:45 AM until 8:00 PM; Depot Square, downtown Angier, NC. W
- **3.** Applications & Space Assignments: Assignments are made on a first come, first served basis. You may purchase more than one space if the standard 10' x 10' is insufficient. In your best interest, tents should be used for heat and sun protection. You will need to provide your own tents, tables, chairs, etc. Payment must accompany applications in order to be processed.

### 4. Payment and Notification:

#### Indicate One:

- a. O Check or money order enclosed with application
- b. O Email invoice for online payment
- 5. An email will be sent upon receipt of application and payment. Assignment notices will be emailed out approximately 24-48 hours before the event.
- 4. Set-Up & Break Down: The Angier Bike Fest runs Friday from 7 until 10pm and Saturday from 9:45am till 8pm. There will be no formal vendor registration or check-in. Note to vendors not located on grassy area: <u>In no case are stakes to be driven into cement or asphalt</u>. Any vendor doing so will be asked to remove them and will be subjected to a fine to offset damage to concrete or asphalt.

If you choose to participate Friday night, set up must be completed by 6pm. You may leave your vendor spot set up thru the night, but there will be NO security in place. You are responsible for making sure your items are safe and secure.

For Saturday morning, set up must be complete by 9:00 am and all vehicles removed from the vendor area by that time. Any vendors not at the venue by this time will not be allowed access and no refund will be given. You are not required to stay until 8pm – that option is yours. Note that Angier Bike Fest Association, Inc. is not responsible for damage, theft or loss of property. If you are not in place or arrive late, your space may not be available. In this case no refunds will be given.

- 5. <u>Trash & Clean Up</u>: Trash receptacles will be provided for all participants throughout the event grounds. Vendors are expected to keep their area clean and orderly. If you are a food vendor, a 30-gallon trash receptacle must be placed at your booth for customer use. We appreciate your cooperation with clean up.
- 6.<u>Restricted Items:</u> The Angier Bike Fest is a family-oriented event. Crowd annoyance items such as String in a Can, Pop 'N Snaps, and water shooting devices are not permitted. <u>Also, no profanity or public displays of items we deem offensive to individuals or groups are permitted. Items associated with alcohol, tobacco, weapons and illegal substances are strictly forbidden.</u> The Angier Bike Fest Association, Inc. thanks you for your cooperation.
- 7.<u>Refund Policy:</u> Application fees will be deposited upon receipt. Automatic refunds will be made to any vendor not accepted. No refunds will be given due to weather or vendor cancellation. ALL APPLICATIONS ARE FINAL.

I, the undersigned, have read and agree to abide by the Angier Bike Fest Rules as stated above.